Simpler and Easier to Use
DP-0 SERIES
For gas
Digital Pressure Sensor
2025.9
Simple & Easy OperationSimple & Easy Operation
Two levels of setting mode for
easy operation of essential

of the recommended products.
(                 )
ORDER GUIDE
OPTIONS
77Panasonic Industry Co., Ltd. 7
SPECIFICATIONS
Type Low pressure High pressure
Mo
de
l N
o. NPN output DP-001 DP-002
Item PNP output DP-001-P DP-002-P
Applicable regulations CE Marking (EMC Directive, RoHS Directive)
Type of pressure Gauge pressure
Rated pressure range −100.0 to +100.0 kPa   0.000 to +1.000 MPa
Set pressure range
−101.0 to +101.0 kPa
−1.030 to +1.030 kgf/cm2
−1.010 to + 1.010 bar
−14.65 to +14.65 psi
−756 to +756 mmHg
−0.010 to +1.010 MPa
−0.1 to +10.30 kgf/cm2
−0.1 to + 10.10 bar
−0.1 to +146.5 psi
Pressure withstandability 500 kPa 1.5 MPa
Applicable fluid Air, non-corrosive gas
Selectable unit Low pressure type: kPa, kgf/cm2, bar, psi, mmHg    High pressure type: MPa, kgf/cm2, bar, psi
Supply voltage 12 to 24 V DC ±10 % Ripple P-P 10 % or less
Power consumption 30 mA or less
Comparative output
<NPN output type>
NPN open-collector transistor
•	 Maximum sink current: 50 mA
•	 Applied voltage: �30 V DC or less
(between comparative output and 0 V)
•	 Residual voltage: 2 V or less (at 50 mA sink current)
<PNP output type>
PNP open-collector transistor
•	 Maximum source current: 50 mA
•	 Applied voltage: �30 V DC or less
(between comparative output and +V)
•	 Residual voltage: 2 V or less (at 50 mA source current)
Output operation Selectable either NO or NC by key operation
Hysteresis Minimum 2 digits (variable)
Repeatability ±0.2 % F.S. (within ±4 digits) ±0.4 % F.S. (within ±4 digits)
Response time 2.5 ms, 25 ms, 250 ms, selectable by key operation
Short-circuit protection Incorporated
Display 3 + 1/2 digits, 3-color (white / red / pink) LCD display (Display update period: 250 ms)
Displayable
pressure range
−101.0 to +101.0 kPa
−1.030 to +1.030 kgf/cm2
−1.010 to + 1.010 bar
−14.65 to +14.65 psi
−756 to +756 mmHg
−0.010 to +1.010 MPa
−0.1 to +10.30 kgf/cm2
−0.1 to + 10.10 bar
−0.1 to +146.5 psi
En
vi